Cell as Group-I) staffs in addition to his status as water 
carrier on daily wages basis. 

(Annexure B, Page - 

23.03.2001 	The Respondent No.3 accorded sanction of arrears payment 
to the Applicant for the period from 2/97 to 9/2000 
amounting of Rs.9697. 10 (Rupees Nine Thousand and Six 
Hundred Ninety Seven and Paise Ten Only). 

(Annexure—C,Page-ç, ) 

29.07.2003 	The applicant's daily wage was also enhanced by the Office 
of the Respondent No.3 from Rs.42.10 (Rupees Forty Two 
and paise Ten only) to Rs. 62/- (Rupees Sixty Two only) 
w.e.f. 01.11.2001.

[...]

4.3 That your Applicant begs to state that the Office of the 

Respondent No.3 vide Office Order No.Adm/ASI3lfPersonaIIVol-

11/7114 Dated 23.3.2001 accorded sanction of arrears payment to 

the Applicant for the period from 2/97 to 9/2000 amounting of 

Rs.9697.10 (Rupees Nine Thousand and Six Hundred Ninety 

Seven and Paise Ten Only). His daily wage was also enhanced by 

the Office of the Respondent No.3 from Rs.42. 10 (Rupees Forty 

Two and paise Ten only) to Rs.62 (Rupees Sixiy Two only) w.ei 

01.11.2001 vide Office Order No.As/Adm/31/PersonallVol-IJ/3350